Essex Cross Country Champs
Final Team Results
September 28, 2019

Results By ChiptimingUK

Mixed

Team - Colchester Harriers 1Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Havering ACFinish Position - 2
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Springfield Striders 1Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Orion HarriersFinish Position - 4
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2

3

51 Team Score (times):

53 Team Score (times):

55 Team Score (times):

56 Team Score (times):

1:08:37

1:10:29

1:11:35

1:11:39

Bib No
26801
26802
26803
26804

Bib No
27101
27102
27103
27104

Bib No
27501
27502
27503
27504

Bib No
27201
27202
27203

First Name
Heidi
Ramadan
Jennifer
Adrian

First Name
Steve
Morgan
Ginte
James

First Name
Alex

Nikki

Vic

Chris

First Name
George
Aoibheann
Annalie

Last Name
Steele
Osman
Lovelock
Mussett

Last Name
Rand
Campbell
Bailey
Stewart

Last Name
Manton
Woodyard
Curren
Burgoyne

Last Name
Day
Pearce
Cole

Time from Gun Team Name

18:58 Colchester Harriers 1
34:13 Colchester Harriers 1
53:31 Colchester Harriers 1
1:08:37 Colchester Harriers 1

Time from Gun Team Name

16:56 Havering AC
35:20 Havering AC
53:53 Havering AC
1:10:29 Havering AC

Time from Gun Team Name

16:13 Springfield Striders 1
34:52 Springfield Striders 1
55:46 Springfield Striders 1
1:11:35 Springfield Striders 1

Time from Gun Team Name

16:11 Orion Harriers
36:42 Orion Harriers
56:13 Orion Harriers



4

Team - Billericay Striders 1Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Colchester Harriers 2Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Basildon AC 1Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4
Team - Springfield Striders 2Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2

3

4

Team - Springfield Striders 3Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places):

58 Team Score (times):

60 Team Score (times):

62 Team Score (times):

64 Team Score (times):

66 Team Score (times):

1:13:41

1:16:07

1:17:50

1:22:33

1:24:46

27204

Bib No
26601
26602
26603
26604

Bib No
26901
26902
26903
26904

Bib No
26301
26302
26303
26304

Bib No
27601
27602
27603
27604

Lewis

First Name
Crispian
Sarah
Barry
Claire

First Name
Jordi

Jon

Denise
Paul

First Name
Mitchell
Megan
Daniel
Caroline

First Name
Holly
Isobel

Paul
Antony

Harknett

Last Name
Bloomfield
Worley
Weldon
Baglin

Last Name
Moat
Nears
Morley
Rodgers

Last Name
Cox
Rapley
Riley
Horden

Last Name
Thompson
Gowers
Miles
Goodall

1:11:39

Time from Gun
16:31

35:09

54:28

1:13:41

Time from Gun
21:06

38:50

58:50

1:16:07

Time from Gun
15:58

36:52

57.02

1:17:50

Time from Gun
23:48

47:45

1:04:49
1:22:33

Orion Harriers

Team Name

Billericay Striders 1
Billericay Striders 1
Billericay Striders 1
Billericay Striders 1

Team Name

Colchester Harriers 2
Colchester Harriers 2
Colchester Harriers 2
Colchester Harriers 2

Team Name

Basildon AC 1
Basildon AC 1
Basildon AC 1
Basildon AC 1

Team Name

Springfield Striders 2
Springfield Striders 2
Springfield Striders 2
Springfield Striders 2



Team Pos
1

2
3
4

Team - Southend ACFinish Position - 10
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Billericay Striders 2Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Tiptree Runners 2Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Witham RCFinish Position - 13
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2

3

67 Team Score (times):

68 Team Score (times):

69 Team Score (times):

70 Team Score (times):

1:27:48

1:30:08

1:30:15

1:33:06

Bib No
27701
27702
27703
27704

Bib No
27401
27402
27403
27404

Bib No
26701
26702
26703
26704

Bib No
28001
28002
28003
28004

Bib No
28201
28202
28203

First Name
Simon
Juliet
Kayleigh
Peter

First Name
Richard
Natasha
Vanessa
lan

First Name
Ricky
Helen
Chris
Emma Da

First Name
Bob

lain

Lucy
Simone

First Name
Ruth

Tony
Brigid

Last Name
Bowring
Warren-Penn
Chubb

Chubb

Last Name
Fall
Lagden
Mathers
Glover

Last Name
Lee
O'Hara
O'Hara
Cruz

Last Name
Bardell
Rhodes
Willis
Hilliard

Last Name
Mizon
Wallen
Wallen

Time from Gun
18:22

42:48

1:06:05
1:24:46

Time from Gun
20:17

42:23

1:05:04
1:27:48

Time from Gun
22:42

46:41

1:05:42
1:30:08

Time from Gun
20:29

42:22

1:07:09
1:30:15

Time from Gun
25:27

46:46

1:09:55

Team Name

Springfield Striders 3
Springfield Striders 3
Springfield Striders 3
Springfield Striders 3

Team Name

Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC

Team Name

Billericay Striders 2
Billericay Striders 2
Billericay Striders 2
Billericay Striders 2

Team Name

Tiptree Runners 2
Tiptree Runners 2
Tiptree Runners 2
Tiptree Runners 2

Team Name
Witham RC
Witham RC
Witham RC



4

Team - Basildon AC 2Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Benfleet RCFinish Position - 15
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Team - Southend AC 2Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2
3
4
Team - Phoenix StridersFinish Position - 17
Team Score (places):
Team Pos

1

2

3

4

Team - Tiptree Runners 3Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):

71 Team Score (times):

72 Team Score (times):

73 Team Score (times):

74 Team Score (times):

75 Team Score (times):

1:34:27

1:37:24

1:39:00

1:39:30

1:50:52

28204

Bib No
26401
26402
26403
26404

Bib No
26501
26502
26503
26504

Bib No
24103
24104
11802
11803

Bib No
27301
27302
27303
27304

David

First Name
Amelia
Mandy
David
Justin

First Name
Mgean
John

Heidi
Graham

First Name
James
Trisha
Nina

Dave

First Name
Colin
Nicola
Kristina
Peter

Jobling

Last Name
Daniels
Wetheridge
Curtis
Harris

Last Name
Morgan
Roberston
Nevin
Douglass

Last Name
Griffith
Holme
Williams
Gich

Last Name
Wilkinson
Maslen
Read
Eates

1:33:06 Witham RC

Time from Gun Team Name

23:15 Basildon AC 2
47:29 Basildon AC 2
1:11:20 Basildon AC 2
1:34:27 Basildon AC 2

Time from Gun Team Name

25:49 Benfleet RC
53:18 Benfleet RC
1:16:42 Benfleet RC
1:37:24 Benfleet RC

Time from Gun Team Name

22:01 Southend AC 2
48:16 Southend AC 2
1:15:20 Southend AC 2
1:39:00 Southend AC 2

Time from Gun Team Name

22:24 Phoenix Striders
50:27 Phoenix Striders
1:12:50 Phoenix Striders
1:39:30 Phoenix Striders



Team Pos
1

2

3

4

Team - Tiptree Runners 1Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 76 Team Score (times): 1:50:58
Team Pos

1

2
3
4

Bib No
28101
28102
28103
28104

Bib No
27901
27902
27903
27904

First Name
Pat
Sharon
Ben

Ant

First Name
Ann-Marie
John
Chris

Zoe

Last Name
Rhodes
Hardwicke
Hall

Knight

Last Name
Bearne
Mcveila
Harding
Gould

Time from Gun
28:08

55:57

1:24:43
1:50:52

Time from Gun
27:47

56:25

1:22:17
1:50:58

Team Name

Tiptree Runners 3
Tiptree Runners 3
Tiptree Runners 3
Tiptree Runners 3

Team Name

Tiptree Runners 1
Tiptree Runners 1
Tiptree Runners 1
Tiptree Runners 1



